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Seeing More Clearly  

 

Day Date Scripture   

No temptation has overtaken you 
except what is common to 
mankind. And God is faithful; he 
will not let you be tempted beyond 
what you can bear. But when you 
are tempted, he will also provide a 
way out so that you can endure it. 

 
1 Corinthians 10:13 

 

 

The New Testament overflows 
with God’s explanations of why He 
tells us what do to and not to do.  

Adults love to know the reason 
why we are being told something.  

We want an explanation! Knowing 
the reason why we are being asked 
to do something helps us be more 
compliant and obedient.  

During June, enjoy Paul’s writings 
to the early church answering their 
many questions and receiving clear 
direction from God.  

Look for Scriptures containing the 
words “so that”.  Following these 
words is God’s explanation of 
“why”.  

Tue 1-Jun Romans 4 

Wed 2-Jun Romans 5 

Thu 3-Jun Romans 6 

Fri 4-Jun Romans 7 

Sat 5-Jun Romans 8 

Sun 6-Jun Romans 10 

Mon 7-Jun Romans 11 

Tue 8-Jun Romans 14 

Wed 9-Jun Romans 15 

Thu 10-Jun Romans 16 

Fri 11-Jun 1 Corinthians 1 

Sat 12-Jun 1 Corinthians 2 

Sun 13-Jun 1 Corinthians 3 

Mon 14-Jun 1 Corinthians 4 

Tue 15-Jun 1 Corinthians 5 

Wed 16-Jun 1 Corinthians 7 

Thu 17-Jun 1 Corinthians 8 

Fri 18-Jun 1 Corinthians 9 

Sat 19-Jun 1 Corinthians 10 

Sun 20-Jun 1 Corinthians 11 

Mon 21-Jun 1 Corinthians 12 

Tue 22-Jun 1 Corinthians 14 

Wed 23-Jun 1 Corinthians 15 

Thu 24-Jun 1 Corinthians 16 

Fri 25-Jun 2 Corinthians 1 

Sat 26-Jun 2 Corinthians 2 

Sun 27-Jun 2 Corinthians 3 

Mon 28-Jun 2 Corinthians 4 

Tue 29-Jun 2 Corinthians 5 

Wed 30-Jun 2 Corinthians 6 
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